Intel Omni-Path Architecture OPA 100 Series Host
Fabric Adapters
Product Guide
Intel Omni-Path Architecture (OPA) is a family of PCIe adapters, switches, cables, and management
software that provides high-performance connectivity between servers. It is designed for high performance
computing (HPC) workloads and has the ability to scale to thousands of nodes.
The PCIe adapters, known as Omni-Path Host Fabric Adapters (HFAs) use an advanced connectionless
"on-load" design that uses the processing capacity of Intel Xeon processors in the server to automatically

Part number information
The following table shows the part numbers and feature codes for the Omni-Path 100 Series adapters.
Table 1. Ordering information Omni-Path 100 Series adapters.
Part number Feature code Description
00WE023 AU0A Intel OPA 100 Series Single-port PCIe 3.0 x8 HFA
00WE027 AU0B Intel OPA 100 Series Single-port PCIe 3.0 x16 HFA
The part numbers include the following:
One adapter with a full-height (3U) bracket attached
Additional low-profile (2U) bracket included in the box
Installation and warranty information
Supported cables
The Intel Omni-Path host fabric adapters support the copper and fiber optic cables listed in the following
table.
Table 2. Supported copper and fiber optic cables
Part number Feature code Description
Passive DAC cables
00WE031 AU0E 0.5m Intel OPA 100 Series Passive Copper QSFP28 Cable
00WE035 AU0F 0.75m Intel OPA Passive Copper QSFP28 Cable
00WE039 AU0G 1m Intel OPA 100 Series Passive Copper QSFP28 Cable
00WE043 AU0H 1.25m Intel OPA 100 Series Passive Copper QSFP28 Cable
00WE047 AU0J 1.5m Intel OPA 100 Series Passive Copper QSFP28 Cable
00WE051 AU0K 2m Intel OPA 100 Series Passive Copper QSFP28 Cable
Optical cables
4X97A11034 B22J 5m Intel OPA 100 Series Active Optical QSFP28 Low Power Cable
4X97A11035 B22K 10m Intel OPA 100 Series Active Optical QSFP28 Low Power Cable
4X97A11036 B22L 15m Intel OPA 100 Series Active Optical QSFP28 Low Power Cable
4X97A11037 B22M 20m Intel OPA 100 Series Active Optical QSFP28 Low Power Cable
00WE059 AU0M 5m Intel OPA 100 Series Active Optical QSFP28 Cable
Features
Intel Omni-Path Architecture OPA 100 Series Host Fabric Adapters 2
Features
The Omni-Fabric Architecture 100 Series adapters have the following features: